Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 21 November 2022

Trillian Trust has paid $1,190,020.68 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Ambury Park Centre Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Azaad Sports Club New Zealand Incorporated

Birkenhead United Association Football & Sports Club Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bowel Cancer New Zealand Incorporated
Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated

Cambridge Young Mariners

Canterbury Rowing Club Incorporated

Carterton Swimming Club Incorporated

Central United FC Incorporated

Citizens Advice Bureau Auckland City Incorporated
Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Community Arts Trust

Forbury Park Trotting Club Incorporated

Hayseed Trust

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated
John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Kerikeri Youth Sail Incorporated

Kidscan Charitable Trust

Manurewa Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Business Association Incorporated
Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated
Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category

Health/Welfare
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

Requested Amount
$9,997.00
$45,250.00
$11,666.00
$18,335.00
$49,220.00
$109,355.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$3,300.00
$18,691.20
$4,268.70
$3,045.00
$757.50
$22,828.75
$6,406.00
$9,000.00
$35,058.31
$8,330.00
$3,563.00
$12,000.00
$4,343.00
$19,206.00
$5,000.00
$72,400.00
$2,155.50
$18,150.00
$11,719.82
$17,160.00
$37,870.50
$2,311.50
$15,000.00
$42,500.00
$5,166.00
$21,501.35

$20,295.95

Approved Amount
$9,997.00
$45,250.00
$11,666.00
$9,999.00
$49,220.00
$90,000.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$3,300.00
$10,000.00
$3,273.78
$3,045.00
$757.50
$22,828.75
$6,406.00
$9,000.00
$34,016.65
$8,330.00
$3,563.00
$12,000.00
$3,528.00
$19,206.00
$5,000.00
$18,100.00
$2,150.00
$18,150.00
$11,685.00
$17,160.00
$5,000.00
$2,010.00
$15,000.00
$42,500.00
$5,166.00
$10,176.00

$20,295.95

Outcome

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Reason

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3



No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated

NZSAS Trust

Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated

Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated

Special Olympics New Zealand

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Taradale Community Pool Trust Board

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust

The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated

The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated

The Doubtless Bay Croquet Club Incorporated

The Eden Park Trust

The Funfest Charitable Trust

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Operating Theatre Trust

The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees

The Richmond Keas Softball Club Incorporated

The Te Rapa School Board Of Trustees

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Totara Hospice

Waikato Bay Of Plenty Endurance Riding Club Incorporated
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Wairio Trotting Club Incorporated

West Coast Rangers Football and Sports Club Incorporated
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated

What Hope Community Trust

Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community

Community

Research And
Education

Arts And Culture
Sport

Sport

Research And
Education

Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

$12,500.00 $12,500.00 Full

$11,750.00 $11,750.00 Full
$6,975.00 $6,975.00 Full
$12,396.87 $12,396.87 Full
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full
$12,522.16 $12,522.16 Full
$28,685.80 $28,685.80 Full
$4,200.00 $4,200.00 Full
$30,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial
$34,699.99 $34,699.99 Full
$24,000.00 $24,000.00 Full
$38,200.00 $38,200.00 Full
$15,640.00 $15,640.00 Full
$3,600.00 $3,600.00 Full
$13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full
$190,325.00 $190,325.00 Full
$5,826.96 $5,826.96 Full
$19,326.73 $19,326.73 Full
$100,000.00 $50,000.00 Partial
$6,975.00 $6,065.23 Partial
$8,926.95 $8,926.95 Full
$21,313.03 $21,313.03 Full
$24,450.00 $24,450.00 Full
$3,335.00 $3,335.00 Full
$15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full
$6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full
$27,387.00 $27,387.00 Full
$19,000.00 $14,250.00 Partial
$11,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial
Total Amount: $1,190,020.68

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR3

DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

DR4] No gaming machines in your area

DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[
[
[
[
[
[

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




